During 2023, the Town received $1,175,000 in bond bill funds from the State of Delaware. These funds are for the

purpose of building a town park between Town Hall and the Town’s police department. Currently, this project is

still in the planning phase.

NOTE 10 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT:

During the preparation of the 2024 financial statements, the Town identified an error in the revenue it reported

during 2023. The State of Delaware Bond Bill funds received in the amount of $1,175,000 for the construction of a

new town park were originally recognized as revenue. These funds should have been recorded as unearned revenue

until they were expended, as described in more detail in Note 9. In accordance with GASB Statement No. 100, a

prior period adjustment was recorded in the accompanying financial statements to correct this error. The table below

summarizes the adjustment and its effect on the financial statements:

  6/30/2023

As Previously

Reported

 Change in

Accounting

Principle

(A)

 Change to the

Financial

Reporting

Entity (B)

Error

Correction (C)

  6/30/2023

As Restated

Government-Wide

  Governmental Activities $ 8,779,283 $ - $ - $ (1,175,000) $ 7,604,283

  Business-Type Activities  7,182,274  -  -  -  7,182,274

Total Primary Government $ 15,961,557 $ - $ - $ (1,175,000) $ 14,786,557

Governmental Funds

  General Fund $ 5,703,391 $ - $ - $ (1,175,000) $ 4,528,391

Business-Type Funds

  Enterprise Fund $ 7,182,274 $ - $ - $ - $ 7,182,274

36

TOWN OF BRIDGEVILLE, DELAWARE

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

37

SCHEDULE A

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Town's Proportion of the Net Pension Liability 0.4703% 0.4674% 0.4189% 0.4119% 0.4233% 0.4085% 0.3446% 0.4375% 0.5050% 0.4907%

Town's Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability (Asset) $ 67,611   $ (49,141)   $ (576,396)   $ 63,295   $ 121,582   $ 94,069   $ 34,740   $ 69,540   $ (26,616)   $ (53,082)